From:
Bcc:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Chuck Emmett

"Al Landeck (rlandeck@commspeed.net)"; "Anderson, Kenneth R."; "Angie Grams (angbtchl13@gmail.com)";
"Balthazor, Steven"; "Bennett. Michael G."; "Bergstrom. Karl G."; "Bernier, Richard "Dick" "; “Beyer, Ronald B.";
"Braastad. Wayne A."; "Brady. Charles"; "Brooks, Edgar "Ed" T."; "Butler, Bradley L."; "Calnan, Chris"; "Cash
John"; charleskarenhooper@yahoo.com; "Cooper. James J."; "Coultier Jr.. Herbert"; “"Cousin. Roger J."; “Crabb
Eugene V."; "Crider, George"; "Dahl, Michael"; "David A. Heighway"; David A. Metje; "Day, Stephen"; "Debo
George"; "Demarte. Donald"”; "Denzien, James R."; "Deshong. Butch"; desirey0203@aol.com; "Diaz, Heather";
Don Robertson; "Doyle, Warner H. "Howard™'; "Edwards, James N."; "Ellis, Harry"; "Emmett, Charles "Chuck™";

Errante. Joe"; "Evans, James"; "Ewen. Douglas R."; "Farley 111, Thomas"; "Fernandez. Henry"; "Fledderjohn.
David"; "Fooshee, Thomas E."; foote@ix.netcom.com; "Fromm, Bernard"; "Gilmore Jr., Robert B."; "Goldman
Howard S."; "Gregory. Thomas (Tim)"; “Grieves, Billy A."; "Grissom. William K."; "Haler. Michael J."; "Hanson
Robert N."; "Hartman, Eldon"; "Hawkins, Joseph J."; "Hayball. Robert M."; "Heller. Harry"; "Herman, Herbert";

"Herold. Glenn A."; "Hinderliter, Mike"; "Hough, Stephen F."; "Hunt. Theodore"; "Jack O"Connor";

janfanl@earthlink.net; Jerry N. Allston; "Jerry Pittman, Jr."; "Jones. Davy"; "Juan Amaya Jr.
(Jamaya27@yahoo.com)”; "Juracka, Bernard"; "Keating. L.A. "Mike™; "Kerton, Denney"; “Kuntz, Richard";
"Lancendorfer, Robert A."; “LaRock. Doug"; “Lents. Robert W."; "Lober, DeWayne"; "Long. George"; "Mannetti
John"; "Marcellino, Steven"; "Mark Field"; "Marshall, Ray"; "Martin, Sandy"; "Marty Flynn"; "McComb. Dennis";
"McPherson. Angus H."; melrycus@sedona.net; "Messersmith, Jack”; "Miller, Alan"; "Miller, Paul V."; "Miller
Roger R."; "Moore, Tim"; "Mosher, John"; “"Moss. Danny R."; "Moss. Layne"; "Nelson, Brent"; "Nelson, Jim A.";
"Newman, Carolyn"; "Newman. James F."; "Newman, James W."; "Ortiz, Alex Cmdr."; "Paper, Jim"; "Pellegrini
Bryan"; "Pittman. Jerry"; “Plantz. Ernie"; “Provio Jr., Nicholas"; "Rankin, Larry M."; "Ratte, James"; "Reed
Dwayne"; "Reinhold. Stanley N."; "Richardson. Jack"; "Robinson, Bruce "Robbie™"; "Rugales. Larry"; "Samson

Ramon"; "Sattig. Pete"; "Schlag. John C."; "Schoonejans. Emil"; Scott Strey; "Scott. Carl"; “Sherman. William";
"Shumann, Garry L."; "Simmons. Richard H. "Rick™"; "Smith, Kirk"; "Stanger, Steven"; "Steve Leon

(royal55@cox.net)"; "Tardiff, Pete"; "Tippett, William M."; "Unser. Donald"; "Urness, Chris"; "Veek. Eugene B.";

"Wagner, Phillip"; "Walbaum, Donald"; "Walbaum, Vance"; "Wall, James L."; "Walt Blomgren
(walblomss475@gamail.com)”; "Warner, Robert"; "Waterbury, Gary"; "Watson, Forest J."; "William "Bill" Malda";
"Wolf, Ed"; "Wollcott, William "Bill" "; "Womack, Richard"; "Woods, George"; “Wright, Robert"; "Zaichkin. John

G."; "Zipser, Martin (Marty)"; “Zomok, Ronald J."

Flash Traffic 02-03-2014: January Base Meeting Minutes
Saturday, February 8, 2014 7:37:00 PM

Jan 2014 Perch Base Meeting Minutes.doc
image002.png

Penct Base USSVI

ok Tragfic

Number: 02-03-14 Date:
02/08/2014
Subject: January Base Meeting Minutes

Attached to this message are the January Base Meeting Minutes
as approved.


mailto:chuckster41@cox.net
mailto:rlandeck@commspeed.net
mailto:kra9241@sbcglobal.net
mailto:angbtch13@gmail.com
mailto:stevenbalthazor@gmail.com
mailto:zany4god@msn.com
mailto:bergstromkarl@msn.com
mailto:rbernier1@cox.net
mailto:beyerrs@aol.com
mailto:bradss347@cox.net
mailto:overseasjuneau@cox.net
mailto:etbrooks@msn.com
mailto:bbackman58@yahoo.com
mailto:pgr@doghair.org
mailto:2johncash@cox.net
mailto:2johncash@cox.net
mailto:charleskarenhooper@yahoo.com
mailto:carjamwa@charter.net
mailto:herbcoult@aol.com
mailto:rleecousin@aol.com
mailto:genecrabb@yahoo.com
mailto:genecrabb@yahoo.com
mailto:geosha@q.com
mailto:ramikda@comcast.net
mailto:dahei60@gmail.com
mailto:retired-dave@hotmail.com
mailto:stephen.day@cox.net
mailto:georgedebo@msn.com
mailto:georgedebo@msn.com
mailto:navycpoe7@gmail.com
mailto:jdenzien@cox.net
mailto:sub636@aol.com
mailto:desirey0203@aol.com
mailto:hthrdz@gmail.com
mailto:don.robertson.61@gmail.com
mailto:d-hdoyle@msn.com
mailto:jimedaz@gmail.com
mailto:marburel@cox.net
mailto:cremmett41@gmail.com
mailto:sidewinder59@q.com
mailto:jbsae@cox.net
mailto:dougewen@aol.com
mailto:ssbn628@verizon.net
mailto:hjfernandez67@gmail.com
mailto:davaine.ent@earthlink.net
mailto:davaine.ent@earthlink.net
mailto:tfooshee@cox.net
mailto:foote@ix.netcom.com
mailto:gaazred@cox.net
mailto:bob@rbgilmore.com
mailto:hsgoldman@q.com
mailto:hsgoldman@q.com
mailto:arizonatim@gmail.com
mailto:b.grieves@cox.net
mailto:wgrissom@cox.net
mailto:gp1smurf@cox.net
mailto:hanson.seawolf.bob@gmail.com
mailto:hanson.seawolf.bob@gmail.com
mailto:eljohartman@msn.com
mailto:gabbi0228@aol.com
mailto:RMHayball@aol.com
mailto:hwhcjh38@cox.net
mailto:herbherman@gmail.com
mailto:duke7@pcsurgeonaz.com
mailto:hmiap@cox.net
mailto:fieldsofhome@hotmail.com
mailto:theodorew@q.com
mailto:gusshadow@aol.com
mailto:janfan1@earthlink.net
mailto:asujerry@gmail.com
mailto:jerry.pittmanjr@gmail.com
mailto:scpodavyjones@yahoo.com
mailto:jamaya27@yahoo.com
mailto:jamaya27@yahoo.com
mailto:sailorbern@yahoo.com
mailto:mkeatingss@cox.net
mailto:dkerton1@aol.com
mailto:emcskunze@cox.net
mailto:olddog5@cox.net
mailto:sewerpipesailor@cox.net
mailto:bclents@suddenlink.net
mailto:dnlober@hotmail.com
mailto:seafox9@hotmail.com
mailto:jjmannetti@cox.net
mailto:jjmannetti@cox.net
mailto:samarc1@yahoo.com
mailto:sunmags@aol.com
mailto:rmarshall9@gmail.com
mailto:sandys_brandy@yahoo.com
mailto:lmarty@reagan.com
mailto:mccomb@kw.com
mailto:clistamcpherson@cox.net
mailto:melrycus@sedona.net
mailto:messer109@q.com
mailto:ahmiller55@msn.com
mailto:geedunk@cox.net
mailto:rmiller1944@q.com
mailto:rmiller1944@q.com
mailto:seawolfssn@q.com
mailto:jcmosher@aol.com
mailto:subdude282@yahoo.com
mailto:laynemoss@ymail.com
mailto:bkasas@yahoo.com
mailto:sub489@cox.net
mailto:newman412@q.com
mailto:jnewmanpfd@cox.net
mailto:jimnewmanss483@q.com
mailto:alejandro.ortiz@navy.mil
mailto:mintnprint@verizon.net
mailto:BMPellegrini@cox.net
mailto:BMPellegrini@cox.net
mailto:pittmanjw@gmail.com
mailto:eplantz22@comcast.net
mailto:arizona_stargazer@yahoo.com
mailto:cowboy@sunflower.com
mailto:jrnuke@cox.net
mailto:Dewey.reed@gmail.com
mailto:Dewey.reed@gmail.com
mailto:sreinhold@cox.net
mailto:jrichardson307@juno.com
mailto:svrsubvet@yahoo.com
mailto:larry.rock@cox.net
mailto:rsamsonss328@cox.net
mailto:rsamsonss328@cox.net
mailto:pete@clarktraining.com
mailto:scjohn1180@Q.com
mailto:joejans@aol.com
mailto:yn1usnret@gmail.com
mailto:cscott6955@aol.com
mailto:bill.j.sherman@gmail.com
mailto:shumann@cableone.net
mailto:ricksims@cox.net
mailto:desertcob@hotmail.com
mailto:oldtimer1@q.com
mailto:Royal55@cox.net
mailto:Royal55@cox.net
mailto:petertardiff@hotmail.com
mailto:wtippett@cox.net
mailto:djunser@gmail.com
mailto:cturness@cox.net
mailto:veeking@cableone.net
mailto:evaphil@msn.com
mailto:donwalbaum@gmail.com
mailto:gotnitrorc@gmail.com
mailto:wstores@tabletoptelephone.com
mailto:walblomss475@gmail.com
mailto:walblomss475@gmail.com
mailto:rwarner1@yahoo.com
mailto:bgw5889@cox.net
mailto:mntrees@arvig.net
mailto:wp.malda@yahoo.com
mailto:seeya04@gmail.com
mailto:subvet5@aol.com
mailto:womack@inlandnet.com
mailto:gtreezz1@cox.net
mailto:Rawright106@aol.com
mailto:zack58@aol.com
mailto:zack58@aol.com
mailto:mzipser7@yahoo.com
mailto:tangvet@cox.net

Minutes of January Perch Base Meeting


Meeting called to Order 1200.


The regular monthly meeting of the Arizona Submarine Veterans Perch Base was convened at Dillon’s Restaurant at Arrowhead, in Glendale, AZ at 1200 hours, 11 January 2014. The meeting was called to order by Howard Doyle, Base Commander.


The “Call to Order” was led in a prayer of invocation by Stan Reinhold followed by the Pledge of Allegiance and the standard ceremonial opening. The tolling ceremony was conducted for all boats lost in the month of January and a moment of silence was observed for our shipmates on eternal patrol.


Howard asked for the introduction of new members and guests. The first introduction was for Scott Strey, a new member.


According to the Sailing List there were forty nine (54) members and guests present. The complete sailing list included:


Richard Kunze

Bill Woolcott

Herb Coulter

Bill Maita


Rick Simmon

De Wayne Lober
Dewey & Doty Reed
W.H. Doyle Jr.


Doug LaRock

John Zaichkin

Walter Blomgren
Chuck Emmett


Raymond Marshall
Robert Hanson

Rick Womack

Jon Mosher


Pete Sattig

Don Unser

Carl Bergstrom

George Debo


Ted Hunt

Davy Jones

Steve Stanger

Don DeMarte


Scott Strey

Tim Moore

Alycia Wright

Jim Denzien


Herb Herman

Bill Tippertt

Nathan Tippett

Dan Moss



Jim Newman

David Fedderjohn
Dave Flock

Jerry Pittman



Heather Pittman
Milton McNeill

Robert Wright

Jimmy Chisom


Jim Nelson

James Newman

Donald Robertson
Mike Dahl


George Crider

Dave Heighway

David Metze

Royce Pettit Jr


Marty Flynn

Stan Rienhold

Jim Denzien



The first item of business, Howard asked for a motion to approve the last General Meeting Minutes as published. A motion was made and seconded that these minutes be approved as published. The motion was carried by unanimous voice vote.


Howard presented the Treasurer’s Report stating the financial status for the month ending 31 December 2013. A motion was made and seconded that the Treasurer’s Report be approved as published. The motion was carried by unanimous voice vote.


BASE COMMANDER’S BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING REPORT

Howard led a recap of November’s Base Supported events, which included, Pearl Harbor Day Wreath Presentation Ceremony, school and parade events, including upcoming Wickenburg Gold Rush Days Parade, Tale of 2 Cities, and Luke days. Howard also talked about change of office election for vice commander. The last item addressed was the Awards banquet and to sign up with Tim Moore by Jan 15th.


OFFICERS AND COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN REPORTS

Vice-Commander/Communications Officer – Chuck will send out an updated message on how to get to the Awards Dinner. Chuck Emmett summarized a suggestion to change the Vice Commander term to 2 years and starting with March 2014 elections, please let him know if you wish to run. The commander election will occur in alternate years. This ensures continuity of experience. Chuck also reviewed the “Desert 1MC” report and procedures. The local meeting minutes will be “flash” mailed with some snail mail. Please submit “Now This Ain’t No S----t” items.


Tim Moore to collect base awards banquet money, and is the main contact person. We have a quest speaker, from “Feed My Starving Children (FMSC)” and the goal is to pack 272,000 meals and raise $60,000.00 to pay for the meals.


Treasurer – Bob Warner was not present.


Membership Chair – Rick Simmons reported 90% reenlisted rate and 35 early birds for the membership drawing. 5 people dropped out for various reasons.


Secretary – Herb Herman had nothing to report.


COB - Rich Kunze announced a need in future for Boat repair volunteers. The location is El Mirage and Northern and flash traffic will be sent.


Event Coordinator - Don Unser nothing to report.


Chaplain – Stan Reinhold nothing to report.


Base Storekeeper – DeWayne Lober announced he has cups, calendars and shirts for sale. De Wayne has received some ordered sweat shirts, please pick them up and pay.


WD1 - Jim Denzien reported that the district is waiting for more input from Bases.

Arizona Silent Service Memorial (ASSM) - Dan Moss reported that we are waiting for the Bill to be submitted to the State Legislature so it can be voted on and approved for the monument to be placed in Wesley Bolin Park.


OLD BUSINESS

No old business.


ASSM - (Arizona Silent Service Memorial) – Dan Moss reported they are waiting for some submitted document to be signed.


NEW BUSINESS 

There was a reading of the proposed changes to the Constitution and By-Laws that would change of term of vice commander term of office and streamlining the approval process for Constitution changes.


It was moved and 2nd to approve the change in the Constitution and By-Laws in which the Vice Commander’s term of service will be 2 years. The motion passed by voice vote and WD1 commander, so notified.


Davy Jones asked for a brief run down on all the new faces, and everyone in turn introduced themselves.


Tim Moore introduced Alycia Wright representing FMSC and she made a presentation. They are looking for packaging volunteers and donations. The food will go to the Philippines.


Binnacle List-


Jim Denzien had a AAA operation and Walt a bacterial infection.


Good of the Order


50/50 - drawing was held and Dewey Reed held the winning ticket. Pot size was $175.00. 

Adjournment


The benediction was offered by Stan Reinhold.


All outstanding business having been concluded, it was moved and seconded that the meeting be adjourned. The motion carried by unanimous voice vote and the meeting adjourned at 1310 hours.


Herb Herman


Secretary, Perch Base USSVI







Chuck Emmett
Vice Commander
Communications Officer
Perch Base, Phoenix, AZ
U.S. Submariners

vice-commander@perch-base.org
(602)448-3873
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